
FY2021 Applications

Recreational Trails Program

Applicant Agency: Project Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing Score Cat

Admin 111,463.66$   111,463.66$      

Safety & Education 99,521.13$     20% 19,904.23$   80% 79,616.90$     191,080.56$      

USDA-FS-Ketchum Ranger District Ketchum Ranger District Trails Maintenance 2021 108,100.00$   48 %   52,100.00$   52 %   56,000.00$     247,080.56$      83.7 D

City of Boise Hawkins Range Reserve Recreational Development Project 115,829.00$   61 %   70,527.00$   39 %   45,302.00$     292,382.56$      83.1 D

Idaho Panhandle National Forest St. Joe RD Trail Maintenance 24,037.00$     52 %   12,437.00$   48 %   11,600.00$     303,982.56$      82.8 M

Idaho Panhandle National Forest Clearwater-Larkins Trails 35,269.00$     22 %   7,769.00$     78 %   27,500.00$     331,482.56$      82.2 NM

Lemhi County Joint BLM and USFS trail projects 77,479.00$     22 %   16,890.00$   78 %   60,589.00$     392,071.56$      82.11 D

Lemhi County Hughes Creek/Axe Park Trail maintenance 56,532.00$     20 %   11,456.00$   80 %   45,076.00$     437,147.56$      81.2 D

Lemhi County Mukluk/Deep Creek Ridge Trail Maintenance 54,196.00$     20 %   10,620.00$   80 %   43,576.00$     480,723.56$      80.6 M

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Central Idaho Priority Area Trails 109,128.00$   20 %   22,328.00$   80 %   86,800.00$     567,523.56$      80.1 D

Sawtooth National Forest, SNRA

2021 RTP Livingston Mill Boardwalk/Puncheon Replacements 

and Heavy Maintenance 41,000.00$     27 %   10,900.00$   73 %   30,100.00$     597,623.56$      79.6 D

Selway Bitterroot Frank Church Foundation

SBFC Idaho State Centennial Trail Lookout Mountain Ridge Trail 

Restoration Project 29,484.00$     34 %   10,059.00$   66 %   19,425.00$     617,048.56$      79.5 NM

Teton Basin Ranger District Mahogany Trail Bridge Improvement 31,000.00$     32 %   10,000.00$   68 %   21,000.00$     638,048.56$      78.6 M

Lincoln County Neher Park Recreational Trails & Nature  Preserve Project 120,000.00$   21 %   25,000.00$   79 %   95,000.00$     733,048.56$      78.1 NM

Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forests

Nez Perce-Clearwater NF Forestwide Heavy Brushing and Backlog 

Maintenance 90,950.00$     21 %   18,950.00$   79 %   72,000.00$     805,048.56$      77.8 M

USDA Forest Service Boise NF, Idaho City RD

Recreational Trail Enhancement - Idaho City Park 'n' Ski Trail 

Noxious Weeds Treatments 25,200.00$     56 %   14,200.00$   44 %   11,000.00$     816,048.56$      77.5 NM

USFS Soda Springs Ranger District Upper Blackfoot River Trail Work 37,550.00$     47 %   17,550.00$   53 %   20,000.00$     836,048.56$      77.3 M

Garden Valley Recreation District

Garden Valley Trail - Safety Improvements and Selected 

Surfacing Repairs 104,580.00$   30 %   31,374.00$   70 %   73,206.00$     909,254.56$      77.1 NM

Mountain Bike the Tetons Southern Valley Vault Toilet 28,425.00$     20 %   5,560.00$     80 %   22,865.00$     932,119.56$      77.1 D

Friends of Weiser River Trail WRT Construction and Repair 2020 27,275.00$     25 %   6,820.00$     75 %   20,455.00$     952,574.56$      76.5 NM

Friends of Weiser River Trail Lortz Trestle Replacement 136,014.00$   25 %   34,004.00$   75 %   102,010.00$   1,054,584.56$   76.4 NM

BLM, Coeur d'Alene Field Office D: WFCA (West Side) Trail Development and Improvements 22,250.00$     20 %   4,450.00$     80 %   17,800.00$     1,072,384.56$   76.2 NM

Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Teton Creek Corridor pathway phase 3 99,710.00$     27 %   27,000.00$   73 %   72,710.00$     1,145,094.56$   75.8 NM

Idaho Panhandle National Forests CDA River RD High-clearance Jeep Trails Repair 78,150.00$     38 %   29,550.00$   62 %   48,600.00$     1,193,694.56$   75.7 M

US Forest Service Westside Ranger District Slate to Gibson Trail Refurbishing - Westside 27,390.00$     54 %   14,758.00$   46 %   12,632.00$     1,206,326.56$   75.5 NM

Bureau of Land Management-Pocatello Bear Lake / Soda Hills Trail Improvements 20,376.00$     39 %   7,874.00$     61 %   12,502.00$     1,218,828.56$   75.4 M

USFS Soda Springs Ranger District Eagle Creek Trail Maintenance 11,150.00$     28 %   3,150.00$     72 %   8,000.00$       1,226,828.56$   75.3 M

Clearwater County Clearing ORMV Trails 38,552.00$     29 %   11,052.00$   71 %   27,500.00$     1,254,328.56$   75.1 M

Idaho Panhandle National Forests Tungsten Mountain Trail Construction 71,675.00$     21 %   15,100.00$   79 %   56,575.00$     1,310,903.56$   74.8 NM

Valley County Valley County SnowmobileTrail Grooming Drag 44,733.00$     20 %   9,000.00$     80 %   35,733.00$     1,346,636.56$   74.6 M

Idaho Panhandle National Forests CDA River RD OHV Trails Repair and Install 78,150.00$     38 %   29,550.00$   62 %   48,600.00$     1,395,236.56$   74.5 M

Kaniksu Land Trust Pine Street Woods Trails 49,843.00$     40 %   19,843.00$   60 %   30,000.00$     1,425,236.56$   74.2 NM
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Bonneville County Parks and Recreation Construction of Three Bridges at Bilk Creek 37,000.00$     27 %   10,000.00$   73 %   27,000.00$     1,452,236.56$   74.1 M

Sawtooth National Forest-Fairfield Ranger Dist 2020 Fairfield OHV Trail Improvements 100,000.00$   30 %   30,000.00$   70 %   70,000.00$     1,522,236.56$   73.9 M

City of Glenns Ferry Glenns Ferry Heritage Pathway Project 60,000.00$     22 %   13,000.00$   78 %   47,000.00$     1,569,236.56$   73.7 D

Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forests Lolo Pass Accessible Board Walk Trail Repair - Phase I 22,318.00$     32 %   7,147.00$     68 %   15,171.00$     1,584,407.56$   73.7 NM

9B Trails Riverside Park Trail System 97,785.00$     24 %   22,985.00$   76 %   74,800.00$     1,659,207.56$   73.7 NM

IDPR Trail Cat Replacement 85,000.00$     20 %   17,000.00$   80 %   68,000.00$     1,727,207.56$   73.6 M

USDA Forest Service West Fork Mink Trail Bridges - Westside 39,389.00$     33 %   12,889.00$   67 %   26,500.00$     1,753,707.56$   73.1 NM

Bureau of Land Management - Pocatello Blackfoot River Water Trail Floater Launch Site 34,276.00$     21 %   7,276.00$     79 %   27,000.00$     1,780,707.56$   72.67 D

Aberdeen Gem Trail Foundation, Inc. Golf Course Segment of the Aberdeen Gem Trail System 137,864.00$   43 %   59,297.00$   57 %   78,567.00$     1,859,274.56$   72.6 NM

City of Sandpoint Memorial Field Non-Motorized Boat Launch 55,000.00$     20 %   11,025.00$   80 %   43,975.00$     1,903,249.56$   71.5 NM

Jerome  County Idaho Broken Bridge Project - 2020 - RTP 212,000.00$   42 %   90,000.00$   58 %   122,000.00$   2,025,249.56$   71.3 NM

Caribou-Targhee NF, Palisades Ranger Dist Palisades Light Trail Maintenance 32,300.00$     23 %   7,300.00$     77 %   25,000.00$     2,050,249.56$   71 D

City of Rexburg Barney Dairy Park 83,150.00$     50 %   41,575.00$   50 %   41,575.00$     2,091,824.56$   70.3 NM

City of Pocatello Portneuf River Water Trail - Phase II 16,824.00$     23 %   3,824.00$     77 %   13,000.00$     2,104,824.56$   70.2 NM

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Idaho Snowmobile Program Groomer replacement 315,000.00$   20 %   63,000.00$   80 %   252,000.00$   2,356,824.56$   69.8 M

City of Post Falls Centennial Trail Bridges Rehabilitation 48,038.00$     20 %   9,664.00$     80 %   38,374.00$     2,395,198.56$   68.7 NM

City of Cascade Strand Path Improvements 79,000.00$     24 %   19,000.00$   76 %   60,000.00$     2,455,198.56$   68.7 NM

Hagerman Bike and Walk Corporation HVP Valley Rd to Hagerman City Park 25,889.00$     21 %   5,500.00$     79 %   20,389.00$     2,475,587.56$   68.6 NM

City of Rathdrum Rathdrum Mountain Trails 20,000.00$     20 %   4,000.00$     80 %   16,000.00$     2,491,587.56$   67.2 NM

Framing Our Community, Inc. Elk City Trailhead Expansion Project 21,112.00$     31 %   6,580.00$     69 %   14,532.00$     2,506,119.56$   65.8 D

Estimated Funding Line
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